
Interlake Courses 2023-24 School Year
Grade offered * = 1 semester Grade offered

Course ID ENGLISH  - Course Name Course ID SCIENCE  - Course Name
EN_401.0 Honors Freshman Composition And Literature 9 SC_401.0 Biology 9
EN_501.0 Honors Sophomore Composition And Literature 10 SC_501.0 Chemistry 10
ENH503.0 IB Language and Literature HL 1 11 SCH500.0 IB Chemistry SL 1 10
ENH601.0 IB Literature HL 1 11 SC_601.0 Physics 11-12
ENH703.0 IB Language and Literature HL2 12 SCG501.0 AL Chemistry 9 9
ENH702.0 IB Literature HL 2 12 SCG601.0 AL IB Physics SL1/AP Physics 1 10
ENE400.0 Academic English Language Dev 1  (MLL) MLL - 9-12 SCH505.0 IB/AP Environmental Science 10-12
ENE500.0 Academic English Language Dev 2   (MLL) MLL - 9-12 SCH602.0 IB Biology SL 10-12
ENE401.0 Freshman Composition/Literature/Communication   (MLL) MLL - 9 SCH605.0 IB Chemistry SL 2/AP Chemistry 10-12
ENE501.0 Sophomore Composition/Literature And Comm   (MLL) MLL - 10 SCH703.0 IB Design Technology/Engineering Science SL 10-12
ENE601.0 American Junior Composition/Literature/Comm   (MLL) MLL - 11 SCH601.0 IB Physics SL/AP Physics 1 11-12
ENE602.0 Senior Composition/Literature And Comm   (MLL) MLL - 12 SCH704.0 IB Physics SL/AP Physics 2 11-12
ENG501.0 AL English 9 9 SCH701.0 IB Physics HL/AP Physics 2 11-12
ENG601.0 AL IB Literature HL 1 10 SCH702.0 IB/AP Biology HL 11-12
ENG602.0 AL IB Language and Literature HL1 10 SC_611.0 Building Industry Tech CP Sci 11-12
ENG701.0 AL IB Literature HL2 11 SC_544.0 Nursery/Green Ops Sci PM 11-12
ENG702.0 AL IB Language and Literature HL2 11 CT_442.0 Environmental Sustainability 11-12
ENG804.0 Advanced Studies in English 12

Course ID SOCIAL STUDIES  - Course Name
Course ID MATH  - Course Name SSA403.0 AP Human Geography 9
MA_400.0 Algebra 1 9-12 SSA505.0 AP Modern World History 10
MA_401.0 Geometry 9-12 SS_601.0 United States History 11
MA_501.0 Algebra 2 9-12 SSH603.0 IB History HL1 11
MA_520.0 Business Precalculus /Introduction To Calculus 10-12 SSA601.0 AP United States History 11
MA_602.0 Mathematical Models 12 SS_702.0 United States Civics/ Contemp World 12
MA_603.0 Intro to Data Science 9-12 SSH703.0 IB History HL2 12
MAA702.0 AP Statistics 12 SSA701.0 AP US Government/Politics 12
MAA703.0 AP Calculus AB 9, 11-12 SSG501.0 AL AP Modern World History 9
MAG501.0 AL Algebra 2 9 SSG601.0 AL IB History HL 1/AP US History 10
MAH603.0 IB Mathematics Analysis and Approaches SL1 10-12 SSG701.0 AL IB History HL 2/AP American Government 11
MAH605.0 IB Mathematics Analysis and Approaches HL1 10-12 SSG801.0 College Level Social Science 12
MAH606.0 IB Mathematics Apps & Interpretation HL1 9-12 SS_404.3 WA State History & Gov *Semester 9-12
MAH703.0 IB Mathematics Analysis and Approaches SL2 11-12 SS_464.3 Psychology *Semester 9-12
MAH704.0 IB Mathematics Applications/Interpretation SL2 11-12 SS_470.3 Race In The US *Semester 9-12
MAH705.0 IB Mathematics Analysis and Approaches HL2 11-12 CT_471.3 Economics *Semester 9-12
MAH707.0 IB Mathematics Applications/Interpretation HL2 10-12 SSH503.0 IB Psychology SL 10-12
MAH910.0 Further Mathematics HL 1 11-12
MAH911.0 Further Mathematics HL 2 12
MA_611.0 Building Industry Tech CP Lab Math 11-12

Courses listed below are available to all students who met state eligibility
Courses listed below are available to all students who met state eligibility criteria for Special Education Services and are being served on an
criteria for Special Education Services and are being served on an  Individual Education Program (IEP)
 Individual Education Program (IEP)

Course ID Math - Course Name
Course ID English - Course Name MAS421.0 Targeted Mathematics 1
ENS401.0 Targeted English 9 MAS422.0 Targeted Mathematics 2
ENS501.0 Targeted English 10 MAS423.0 Targeted Mathematics 3
ENS601.0 Targeted English 11 MAS500.0 Targeted Pre-Algebra
ENS701.0 Targeted English 12 MAS621.0 Targeted Consumer Mathematics
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